

www.BftWaterFestival.com July 12-21, 2024

"A Summer to Remember"

RAFT RACE

(Rain or Shine) Saturday, July 13, 2024, 8:30 AM Sponsored by Lowcountry Window Tinting

- Where:
 Sea Wall of Henry C Chambers Waterfront Park, Beaufort, SC
- Registration: Entries must be received by July 1, 2024

Mail form and check to:

Beaufort Water Festival Raft Race Committee PO Box 52, Beaufort, SC 29901

- Checks: Make checks payable to Beaufort Water Festival
- Questions: Water & Air Coordinator: Kyle Gentry at kylegentrybwf@gmail.com
- Entry Fees: \$185 per Commercial Team \$145 per Military or Non-Profit Team
- Attire: Each participant must bring and wear a Type III PFD, closed toe shoes, i.e., Dockers, tennis, beach style, but <u>NO SANDALS WHILE</u> <u>RACING</u>.

The shoes are to prevent serious injury from the ever-present oyster shells, while loading and unloading. *NO EXCEPTIONS!*

- Meeting: A representative from each team will be required to attend a meeting on Wednesday, July 11, 2024, at 6:00 pm at the Henry C. Chambers Waterfront Park Pavilion.
- Teams:Teams must be eleven (11) persons, who will each receive a t-shirt
for their participation. Any additional t-shirts will cost \$15 and must
be ordered at the time of registration.

RAFT RACE REGISTRATION

| Company / C | Drganization Name: | | | | | |
|----------------|---|--|----------------|----------|-----------|--|
| Division: | ion: 🗌 Commercial 🗌 Military | | Non-Profit | | | |
| Team Name | for Back of Shirt: | | | | | |
| Mailing Addr | CESS:Street | | City | <u>s</u> | itate Zip | |
| | son: | | | | | |
| Daytime Phone: | | | Evening Phone: | | | |
| 2. | cipants: | | | | | |
| | nirt Request <u>FOR NON</u> ate number of each siz | | EACH L: XL: | XXL: | Total: | |

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I, the undersigned representing my team participants, understand and have explained to each participant, that each assumes individual responsibility for any injury or accident that may occur during the event, and we hereby release and hold harmless the sponsors, promoters, Beaufort Water Festival and other persons and entities associated with the event from all injury or damage, whether it be caused by the negligence of the sponsors, promoters, Beaufort Water Festival, its volunteers, promoters and other persons associated with this event or otherwise. Further, we hereby grant full permission to any and all usage of the foregoing to use photographs, videotapes, or other record of this event.

Signature: _____ Date: _____